
2023 Elmira College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-25   Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-8   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 0-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (294), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (1), Milone (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Cochran (2), Buttice (1),
Macri (1), Plaisted (1), Salvati (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Stone (7), Plaisted (3), Parker (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Wisely 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(114-140), Plaisted (27-33), Parker (15-19), Stone (15-18), Kruis (10-12), Finnerty (9-9), Podest (7-12), Tubbs (6-6), Cochran (4-4), Hyde

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Salvati, Matteo .363 34-34 113 22 41 10 1 0 17 53 .469 19 9 18 1 .479 3 0 6-7 75 1 2 .974
2 Warden, Brett .306 34-34 124 27 38 7 4 0 11 53 .427 20 10 16 2 .442 0 0 14-17 24 57 12 .871
7 Money, Jared .225 32-30 89 7 20 4 0 0 10 24 .270 8 5 18 3 .320 1 2 6-7 53 61 2 .983
42 Bolt, Kaden .215 28-19 65 16 14 0 0 0 8 14 .215 4 7 14 1 .329 0 3 10-10 38 1 0 1.000
4 Cochran, Kade .190 28-15 63 16 12 4 1 1 9 21 .333 6 3 12 1 .288 1 0 2-3 24 3 1 .964
34 McLaughlin, Colin .128 29-11 39 9 5 1 1 0 5 8 .205 9 1 8 0 .300 1 0 6-8 0 0 0 .000
41 Gross, Alex .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Plaisted, Jourdan .367 25-23 79 7 29 5 2 0 14 38 .481 9 6 13 1 .468 0 0 0-0 95 13 2 .982
28 Parker, Jacob .320 14-9 25 3 8 0 1 0 7 10 .400 2 0 7 0 .357 1 0 0-0 63 11 1 .987
17 Pizzullo, Logan .300 19-4 10 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 2 0 5 0 .417 0 0 0-0 26 1 1 .964
12 Macri, Marco .255 21-17 47 4 12 2 0 0 6 14 .298 9 1 14 2 .386 0 0 0-0 88 2 2 .978
44 Milone, Francis .250 17-8 36 7 9 1 0 3 9 19 .528 5 2 17 1 .372 0 0 0-0 48 3 1 .981
31 Jones, Chris .234 22-12 47 8 11 3 1 1 13 19 .404 6 5 16 2 .373 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Trenholm, Ryan .219 23-10 32 5 7 4 0 0 4 11 .344 2 3 6 1 .324 0 1 2-2 22 1 1 .958
24 Jimenez, Bryan .218 25-16 55 5 12 0 0 0 7 12 .218 10 0 14 0 .338 0 2 6-6 19 9 3 .903
9 Ryan, Mason .203 23-23 74 11 15 5 0 0 5 20 .270 17 1 18 2 .355 1 1 2-5 68 48 2 .983
26 Deaner, Sean .200 12-1 15 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 2 0 5 0 .294 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
6 Lees, Nick .173 23-14 52 7 9 1 0 1 5 13 .250 5 3 18 2 .283 0 0 0-0 42 0 0 1.000
22 Stone, Connor .167 14-7 18 8 3 1 0 0 4 4 .222 10 4 11 0 .531 0 0 0-0 48 5 1 .981
19 Signorelli, Jarod .158 23-19 57 8 9 0 0 0 8 9 .158 8 2 16 0 .271 3 1 4-5 33 42 0 1.000
11 Buttice, Brady .125 10-1 8 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
38 Policar, Brandon .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Dinicola, Alex .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 McGar, Brenden .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Miller, Nicholas .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
36 Leopold, Steve .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .248 34-34 1058 180 262 49 11 6 151 351 .332 157 62 252 19 .373 12 10 60-72 793 286 35 .969
Opponents .298 34-34 1040 239 310 58 15 8 218 422 .406 165 34 208 23 .404 20 22 57-70 819 297 62 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Podest, Jarek 3.38 0-2 11 9 0 0-1 0 37.1 28 18 14 30 45 7 1 2 .217 5 7 2 3 3
35 Schultz, Matthew 4.39 0-0 18 0 0 0-1 0 26.2 29 14 13 4 14 5 2 0 .302 2 5 0 1 7
32 Tubbs, Kyle 4.76 0-0 16 1 0 0-1 1 28.1 28 18 15 9 13 5 2 1 .277 2 2 0 10 2
4 Cochran, Kade 5.54 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 16 9 8 7 16 1 0 0 .291 3 1 0 0 0
17 Pizzullo, Logan 6.75 2-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 17 10 10 9 14 4 0 0 .315 0 0 1 0 0
25 Wisely, Carter 7.56 1-1 7 2 0 0-1 0 8.1 6 9 7 12 6 2 2 0 .207 3 1 0 0 1
33 Finnerty, Jack 8.50 1-5 14 9 0 0-1 0 36.0 40 36 34 18 29 6 0 0 .270 3 0 0 1 3
14 Mineo, Ray 9.00 2-7 11 6 0 0-0 0 27.0 39 30 27 15 14 9 3 1 .331 2 3 0 1 3
15 Kruis, David 9.00 3-8 18 4 0 0-0 2 39.0 51 41 39 20 37 8 1 1 .319 2 7 0 0 2
21 Goin, Brennan 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 6 5 5 6 2 1 0 1 .300 0 1 0 0 0
13 Hyde, Justin 10.19 0-1 14 1 0 0-1 0 17.2 20 23 20 21 16 4 1 0 .299 10 2 1 1 1
36 Leopold, Steve 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 8 8 6 0 2 1 0 .391 0 1 0 2 0
45 Miller, Nicholas 15.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 7 7 5 1 0 2 0 .450 3 2 0 0 0
12 Macri, Marco 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 4 1 1 2 0 1 .455 0 1 0 0 0
27 Millross, Michael 47.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 7 7 2 0 2 0 1 .778 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.42 9-25 148 34 0 1 3 264.1 310 239 218 165 208 58 15 8 .298 35 34 4 20 22
Opponents 4.53 25-9 118 34 5 2 8 274.0 262 180 138 157 252 49 11 6 .248 26 62 5 12 10



(4-5), Mineo (4-6), Pizzullo (4-4), Wisely (3-4), Miller (2-2), Schultz (2-3), Leopold (1-1), Millross (1-2)   



2023 Elmira College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Signorelli, Jarod 75 33 42 0 1.000 13 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lees, Nick 42 42 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bolt, Kaden 39 38 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Deaner, Sean 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Finnerty, Jack 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
11 Buttice, Brady 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mineo, Ray 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
25 Wisely, Carter 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Hyde, Justin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Goin, Brennan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Millross, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 Miller, Nicholas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Gross, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Parker, Jacob 75 63 11 1 .987 0 15 4 .789 1 0
9 Ryan, Mason 118 68 48 2 .983 12 0 0 — 0 0
7 Money, Jared 116 53 61 2 .983 15 0 0 — 0 0
20 Plaisted, Jourdan 110 95 13 2 .982 1 27 6 .818 3 0
22 Stone, Connor 54 48 5 1 .981 0 15 3 .833 7 0
44 Milone, Francis 52 48 3 1 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Macri, Marco 92 88 2 2 .978 14 0 0 — 0 0
5 Salvati, Matteo 78 75 1 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cochran, Kade 28 24 3 1 .964 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Pizzullo, Logan 28 26 1 1 .964 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Trenholm, Ryan 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kruis, David 11 3 7 1 .909 0 10 2 .833 0 0
24 Jimenez, Bryan 31 19 9 3 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Podest, Jarek 8 1 6 1 .875 1 7 5 .583 0 0
2 Warden, Brett 93 24 57 12 .871 5 0 0 — 0 0
35 Schultz, Matthew 5 0 3 2 .600 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 McLaughlin, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Jones, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dinicola, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Tubbs, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
16 McGar, Brenden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Leopold, Steve 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Policar, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1114 793 286 35 .969 71 114 26 .814 11 0
Opponents 1178 819 297 62 .947 61 119 23 .838 10 0


